FIT_P1_E_021111_.DOC
HOTTINGER BALDWIN MESSTECHNIK GmbH
Operating Manual
Digital Load Cells
FIT and PW18i
Part 1,
Hardware and Functions
2/28 FIT / PW18i / Part 1 / Hardware and Functions

The stainless steel housing permits the application in corrosive environments (protection class IP 66).
Alternatively the digital load cells are available without stainless steel housing but with full FIT functionality
(Fig.  2). The type designation is
PW18iXYY/ZZK
This type is characterized by an aluminium load cell body with integrated electronics and plug connections. It
is space-saving and cost-effective and applicable in environments where a high corrosion resistance is not
necessary.
FIT- and PW18i-load cells are produced in the rated capacities of 5 kg to 75 kg. The dummy characters ‘ZZ’
in the type designation characterize the rated capacity in kg.
Fig. 1:  FIT-load cell Fig. 2:   PW18i-load cell
FIT / PW18i / Part 1 / Hardware and Functions 7/28
                                                                                                                       FIT_P1_E_021111_.DOC
3.2 Versions
FIT- and PW18i-load cells are supplied in three versions:
a) Standard version  (S)
b) Version with limit switches  (L)
c) Version with dosing function  (D)
In the standard version (S) with only one cable / one plug all functions necessary for dynamic weighing are
already available including the trigger function.
In the version with limit switches (L) two digital outputs can be activated depending on the exceeding of limit
values. Additionally two digital inputs can be used for external control or taring and triggering.
In the version with dosing function (D) two digital inputs and four digital outputs are able to control a dosing or
filling system stand alone.
The dummy character ‘X’ in the type designation characterizes the version of the load cell.
3.3 Interfaces
All housings and versions are avaliable with the serial interface RS 232 (R2) or RS 485-4wire (R5).
The dummy character ‘YY’ in the type designation characterizes the interface.
You will find details of the interface connections in section 6 of this part of the instruction manual.
3.4 Labelling
Example for the type designation on the type plate:
FIT/H1LR5/10K
FIT in stainless steel housing
                  Version with limit switches Rated capacity 10 kg
       RS 485 – interface
8/28 FIT / PW18i / Part 1 / Hardware and Functions
FIT_P1_E_021111_.DOC
4 Mechanical constructions
4.1  FIT/H1...
In the housing version FIT/H1... the load cell is completely protected by a laser-welded stainless steel housing
(Fig. 3). The sealing between the loading part (1) and the housing is realized by a silicone diaphragm.